1	u.
2	[Resolution honoring Agnes Cassidy on her 100 th birthday.]
3	Resolution honoring Agnes Cassidy on her 100 th birthday.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Agnes Cassidy was born in Ireland and grew up on a farm with her family
6	that included her nine brothers and sisters; and,
7	WHEREAS, Agnes moved to San Francisco from Fligo, Ireland in 1924 when she was
8	seventeen years old; and
9	WHEREAS, Agnes had to learn to speak English after originally only speaking Gaelic;
10	and,
11	WHEREAS, Agnes has resided within Noe Valley for the past eighty-three years; and
12	WHEREAS, Agnes was married for eighteen years to a loving husband with whom she
13	started a family, which includes her two daughters and her son; and,
14	WHEREAS, Agnes has been able to return to Ireland five time since moving to San
15	Francisco; and,
16	WHEREAS, Agnes is a parishioner of St. Paul's Church where she has dedicated her
17	services to the volunteer program; and
18	WHEREAS, Agnes continues to still diligently visit the sick once a week at St. Luke's
19	hospital and serves as a Eucharistic Minister there as well; and
20	WHEREAS, Agnes continues to be a treasure to her family and friends through her
21	wonderful sense of humor and spiritual sense; and,
22	WHEREAS, Agnes continues to live independently and maintains a vibrant presence in
23	the community; now, therefore, be it
24	
25	

1	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors honor Agnes Cassidy on her one-
2	hundredth birthday and acknowledge all of her achievements throughout her life in both the
3	United States and Ireland.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	